2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)

ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

February 28 - March 2

The Bend Motorsports Park
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IBTERIANROAL RACING CHAMPIONSHIESY

BEARS F3 - F5
e x { moruL Tt
Date: 28/02/25 Qualifying Started at: 15:30:38
Event: Q03 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 30.5C Starters: 19
Track: Dry-¥emp: 3.0 PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at. 3:46 PM
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev_ Speed
1 789 Adam TERRY (NSW)/ Soderland Motorcycle Supplies F3 KTM Duke 890 210930 4of 4 232
| Speedy Boiz
2 91 Brad GANDER (NSW) / OZMX Superstore / MCD F5 Husgvarna S-m 701 2:13.233  20of 5 2.303 2.303 196
Racing
3 22 Matthew EDWARDS (QLD) / Redex F4 Laverda 1000 2.13.677  4of 5 2.747 444 235
4 12 Kruiz JENKINS (VIC) / JSR Racing / Jenkins Smash F3 Harley Pan Am. 1250 2:16.335 50f 5 5.405 2658 239
Repairs
5 40A Rick FITZSIMMONS (NSW)/RL & MY Fitzsimmons F4 Triumph Thruxton 217119 3of 5 6.189 784 224
Painters 1200
6 89 Peter EYLES (NSW)/OZMX Superstore F5 KTM SMCR 690 217798  3of 5 6.868 679 197
7 67 Richard DRAPER (NSW) /R A Draper Medical F5 Triumph Spd Trip. 2.20.160 4o0of 5 9.230 2.362 207
Services 675
8 94 Aaron ADAM (VIC) F3 Indian FTR 1200 2:20.885 3of 4 9.955 725 212
9 10 Karl DOECKE (SA)/ Doecke Electrical F3 Triumph Spd Trip. 221316 3of 5 10.386 431 218
675
10 4 Adrian PIERPOINT (QLD) / Quadriant Developments ~ F3 Ducati 996 221366  2of 2 10436 050 221
11 19 Jon ILES (QLD) / Stand-to Solutions F5 Ducati 900 R 2:22.858 4of 4 11.928 1492 214
12 23A Joshua BARTLETT (NSW)/ Greg Bartlett F5 Ducati Monster 696~ 2:23.062 40of 5 12132 204 196
Constructions
13 39 Dean YAGAN (NSW) F3 KTM Duke 890 224104 4of 5 13174 1.042 216
14 66 lan GODWIN (NSW)/APMD Pty Ltd / Repco F5 Triumph Spd Trip. 224568 2of 3 13.638 464 212
675
15 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) F5 KTM RC 390 224610 3of 3 13.680 042 175
16 54 Chris LANG (QLD) F5 Ducati Monster 696~ 2:26.662 20of 5 15.732 2052 194
17 269 Shaun KOPINYA (NSW) F5 KTM Duke 690 2:26.944 4of 4  16.014 282 193
18 23 VoyaKISSITCH (QLD) / Malaysian Motorcycle F5 Ducati 900 SS 2:28.847 3of 4 17917 1903 212
Getaways
19 7A Linden ROTH (NSW)/ SillyYak Racing F5 Ducati Monster 796~ 2:38.571  3of 4  27.641 9.724 184

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lain

www.computime.com.au

Clerk ¢f Course - Tony Bolin

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley Vic 3150. Ph: (03) 9803-7110
scott@computime.com.au
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